91, 97, 137, 138)  

ORDER

AND NOW, this 17th day of February, 2000, after hearing the above-referenced

matter, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that the Board finds against the Claimant on his

claim for recovery of the letters of credit in the amount of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000).

Further, the Board finds against the Respondent in its Counterclaim for Two Hundred Ninety-Seven

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($297,500).  

Each party to bear their own costs and attorney fees.

BOARD OF CLAIMS

David C. Clipper
Chief Administrative Judge

Louis G. O’Brien, P.E.
Engineer Member